# 501906125 05/01/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SA | 12/16/2003     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SAS |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 650, Av. De La Republique      |  |
| City:           | Cluses                         |  |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 74300                          |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7400138 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440 Phone: 312.380.6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 175 N. Franklin Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30100-100714

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Total Attachments: 6

source=KDS - Kbis excerpt dated March 26 2012#page1.tif source=KDS - Kbis excerpt dated March 26 2012#page2.tif

source=part 1#page1.tif source=part 1#page2.tif source=part 1#page3.tif source=part 1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028134 FRAME: 0647

OP \$40.00 740013

ANNECY

Le 26/63/2012 \ 11:39

6000 1/2

# Extrait du registre du commerce et des sociétés

IMMATRICULATION ET IDENTITE DE LA PERSONNE

montro d'immariculation :

391 943 446 RCS Anneev

date d'immatriculation :

27 avril 1995

dénomination :

KONGSBERG DRIVELINE SYSTEMS SAS

forme juridique :

Société par actions simplifiée - cette société compressé un seul associé

durée de la personne marale ;

99 années

CARACTERISTIQUES DE L'ENTREPRISE

capital :

1 700 000,00 EUROS

siège social :

650 avenue de la République 74300 Cluses - FRANCE

activités principales de l'eureprise :

Toutes activités industriclies et commerciales se rapportant à la fabrication de systèmes de

commande de boîtes de vitesses.

date de clôture de l'exercice :

31 Décembre

DIRECTION, ADMINISTRATION, CONTROLE

président

Monsieur STABEKK Trond nive) le 09 novembre 1973 à DRAMMEN - Norvêge - de

nationalité norvégienne

Nom d'usage : Monsieur STAREKK Trend

 $domicilié: Skjerpveien \Pi_{\rm c} 3610 \; Kongsberg + NORV \\ \hat{\rm F}_{\rm GE}$ 

directeur général

Monoieur MULLER François Jean-Pierre néle) le 03 octobre 1972 à THIONVILLE (27) .

Prunce - de nationalité française

Nom d'usage : Monsieur MULLER François

domicibé : 1618 route D'armiaz 74380 Lucinges - FRANCE

commissaire aux comptes rivilgire

DELOGITE & ASSOCIES S.A. - 572 028 041 RCS Nanterre

siège social : 185 C avenue Charles de Gaulle 92200 Neuilly-sur-seine . FRANCE

commissaire our complex suppléant

BEAS SABL Société à responsabilité limitée - 315 172 445 RCS Nanterre siège social : 7-5 villa Houssay 92200 Neuilly-sur-seine - FRANCE

ETABLISSEMENT PRINCIPAL

adresse:

<sup>650</sup> avenue de la République 74300 Cluses - FRANCE

 $nom\ commercial\ ,$ 

Il n'est pas déclaré de non commercial

activité exercée :

TOUTES ACTIVITIES INDUSTRIELLES ET COMMERCIALES SE RAPPORTANT A LA

FABRICATION DE SYSTEMES DE COMMANDES DE BOITES DE VITESSES

date de début d'activité :

39 octobre 1996

origine :

apport d'un fonds

Acte publié dans Le Républicain Savoyard du 01/11/1996

mode d'explaination :

exploitation directe

présédent exploitant du fonds : LA CLUSIENNE SA - 605 420 298 BCS Bonneville

MENTIONS ET OBSERVATIONS

SIEGE ANTERIEUB : 4 RUE BRUNET 75917 PARIS JUSQU'AU 14.63.95, ANCIENNE

DENOMINATION: UNITED PARTS PRANCE SA

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce d'Armecy - 19 avenue du Parmetan BP 70259 74007 ANNECY Cedex Tél : 04 50 05 08 46

PATENT

REEL: 028134 FRAME: 0648

ANNECY

Le 26/03/2012 & 11:39

toka 2/2

mention effectuée le 14 février 2002 sous le Nº F02/000515

Modification autre

A COMPTER DU 01.01.02 SUPPRESSION ENSEIGNE UNITED PARTS CHGT DENOMINATION : ANCIENNE UNITED PARTS FRANCE SA NOUVELLE : TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SA

mention effectuée le 13 février 2008 sous le N° F08/000533 Changement de dénomination

NOUVELLE DENOMINATION : KONGSBERG DRIVELINE SYSTEMS SAS

ANCIENNE: TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SAS

DECISIONS ASSOCIE UNIQUE EN DATE DU 27 DECEMBRE 2007

JOURNAL D'ANNONCES LÉGALES : L'ESSOR SAVOYARD EN DATE DU 24 JANVIER

3888

date d'effet : 27/12/2007

mention effectuée le 04 septembre 2008 sous le N° F08/003533

Medification autre

MISE A JOUR ADRESSE DES COMMISSAIRES AUX COMPTES

date d'effet : 92/99/2008

mention effectuée le 01 janvier 2009

Pur décret n° 2008-146 du 15 février 2008, la compétence commerciale du tribunal de grunde instance de Bonneville a été supprimée au 1er janvier 2009 au profit du tribunal de commerce d'Annecy créé à compter de cette date.

Toute modification ou falsification du présent extrait expase à des poursuites pénales. Seul le greffier ea légalement habilité à délivrer des extraits signés en original, taute reproduction du présent extrait même certifiée conforme est sans valeur.

> Pour extrait certifié conforme DELIVRE à Annecy le 26/03/2012

> > La groffier



## TRADOX FAST - TRANSLATIONS OFFICE

42 Republicii Str., Braşov, 500030

Phone/Fax: 0368 429.429, 0745 030.889, 0729 604.516,

e-mail: office@tradoxfast.com, tradox.fast@gmail.com, www.tradoxfast.com

AUTHORISED TRANSLATION FROM FRENCH

REGISTRY OF

04/11/2004

-FOLIO No

1/3

THE HIGH COURT OF BONNEVILLE (74-52)

Form K BIS

# EXCERPT FROM THE COMPANIES REGISTER

MAIN REGISTRATION IN THE COMPANIES REGISTER ON 27/04/1995

COMPANIES REGISTER NO.

R.C.S. BONNEVILLE TGI391 943 446 MANAGEMENT No. 95 B 144

CORPORATE NAME OR DESIGNATION

TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SAS

BRAND NAME TFXAUTO

TRADE NAME

N/A

LEGAL FORM AND REGISTERED SHARE

Simplified Joint Stock Company WITH CAPITAL OF 3 304 000.00 EUR (FIXED)

ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE

650, AVENUE DE LA REPUBLIQUE - 74300 CLUSES

COMPANY MANAGEMENT

---Chairman SURNAME

: Mr. SPENCER

NAME(S)

: Peter David

HALF ACRE COMBERTON ROAD KIDDERMINSTER WORCESTERSHIRE DY 10 3DS GREAT BRITAIN

**BRITISH NATIONALITY** 

BORN ON 14/05/1964 IN MANCHESTER GREAT BRITAIN COUNTRY OF BIRTH: UNITED KINGDOM

— Statutory Auditor

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS AUDIT 32, RUE GUERSANT - 75017 PARIS 17

Anonymous company

---Alternate Auditor

: Mrs. LECERF SURNAME

NAME(S)

: Claudie

20, RUE GARIBALDI-69451 LYON CEDEX 06

FRENCH NATIONALITY

SOURCE OF BUSINESS

ASSESSED CONTRIBUTION: ASSET AMOUNT 52.984.428 FRS - LIABILITIES AMOUNT 43.486.489 FRS NAMELY A

NET ASSET IN AMOUNT OF: 9 497 939.00 FRF

BUSINESS CONDUCTED

ANY INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY RELATED TO THE MANUFACTURE OF GEARBOX CONTROL SYSTEMS

BRAND NAME

N/A

ADDRESS OF THE MAIN PLACE OF BUSINESS

650, AV. DE LA REPUBLIQUE-74300 CLUSES

DATE OF START OF OPERATION

30/10/1996

FIRST NOTICE PUBLISHED IN B.O.D.A.C.C.

31/03/1997 - No. 718

**PATENT REEL: 028134 FRAME: 0650**  R.C.S. BONNEVILLE TGI391 943 446 MANAGEMENT No. 95 B 144

# PREVIOUS OWNER-OPERATOR

LA CLUSIENNE SA R.C.S. BONNEVILLE TGI 605 420 298

# TITLE AND DATE OF THE BULLETIN OF LEGAL NOTICES

LE REPUBLICAIN SAVOYARD, DATE 01/11/1996

CHOICE OF RESIDENCE FOR ADVERSE PARTIES

N/A

COURT OF CLAIMS

BONNEVILLE TGI

-FOLIO No 2/3

#### COMPANY'S OBJECT

THE COMPANY'S OBJECT NEEDS NOT BE STATED UNDER THE APPLICATION FOR INCORPORATION AND IT IS REPLACED BY THE MAIN ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY ORDER NO 87-970 OF 03/12/87.

### DURATION OF COMPANY

99 YEARS FROM 27/07/1993 TO 26/07/2092

DATE OF END OF THE TAX YEAR

30/11

# DATE AND NUMBER OF FILING THE DOCUMENT AT THE REGISTRY

N/A

# TITLE AND DATE OF THE BULLETIN OF LEGAL NOTICES

LE REPUBLICAIN SAVOYARD, DATE 01/04/1995 CREATION OF THE PARIS FILING N§10817 SPECIAL BULLETIN STE 24.07.93

# ASSET OPERATION WAY

DIRECT OPERATION

## APPENDICES

- AMENDMENT OF 14/02/2002 NO CN-515

AS OF 01.01.02 CANCELLATION OF BRAND NAME UNITED PARTS CHGT OLD NAME: UNITED PARTS FRANCE SA NEW NAME: TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SA

- AMENDMENT OF 16/12/2003 NO 0-4092

Other amendment

NEW LEGAL FORM: SAS OLD LEGAL FORM: SA

NEW NAME: TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SAS

OLD NAME: TELEFLEX AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SA

MR STEUPERAERT RIKA DIRECTOR IS LEAVING THE COMPANY

MR BLACK JEFFREY DIRECTOR IS LEAVING THE COMPANY

MR SIMON MSARK PDT CEO AND DIRECTOR IS MAINTAINED BUT HIS OFFICE IF CHANGED. HE IS APPOINTED CHAIRMAN. EFFECTIVE DATE: 28/11/2003

--- AMENDMENT OF 29/10/2004 NO 0-3569

Change of the Chairman of the Administration Board

MR SIMON MARK THOMAS CHAIRMAN IS LEAVING THE COMPANY.

MR SPENCER PETER DAVID NEW MEMBER IS APPOINTED CHAIRMAN.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 24/09/2004

### NOTES

PREVIOUS OFFICE: 4 RUE BRUNET 75017 PARIS VALID UNTIL 14.03.95. OLD NAME: UNITED PARTS FRANCE SA

OTHER PLACES OF BUSINESS WITHIN THE JURISDICTION

N/A

SECONDARY REGISTRATIONS

N/A

**PATENT** REEL: 028134 FRAME: 0651 EXCERPT (CONTINUE)

R.C.S. BONNEVILLE TGI391 943 446 No de GESTION 95 B 144

04/11/2004

-FOLIO No

3/ 3

END OF EXCERPT CONSTISTING OF

3

**PAGES** 

ANY AMENDMENT OR FORGERY OF THIS EXCERPT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTY. ONLY THE CLERK OF THE COURT IS DULLY AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE EXCERPTS SIGNED IN ORIGINAL. ANY REPRODUCTION OF THIS EXCERPT, EVEN AS CERTIFIED COPY, SHALL HAVE NO VALUE.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY ISSUED ON

04/11/2004

CLERK OF THE COURT,

[ss. illegible]

[Stamp: THE HIGH COURT OF BONNEVILLE, BP 136 74136 BONNEVILLE Cedex]

PATENT REEL: 028134 FRAME: 0652 I, proofreader CUCU MIHAELA, authorized translator by the Ministry of Justice of Romania, registered with no. 18444/2006, do hereby certify the accuracy of the translation of this document (copy) from French into English.

Translator: CUCU MIHAELA



PATENT REEL: 028134 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 05/01/2012**